

Special ST-04(09)16

Order No.36

Dt.12.02.2019

Accused Ispinder Molla is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Special PP as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

No witness is present today.

Regular P.O is on leave.

At this stage, one petition has been moved from the side of accused person with prayer to give direction upon the Jail Superintendent to treat this accused person in R.O.I, Medical College as he is suffering from eye problem.

Heard ld Defence lawyer. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Since petition has been filed from the side of accused person for medical treatment of accused, thus, the Superintendent of Baruipur Central Correctional Home, is directed to provide proper medical treatment to accused Ispinder Molla if it requires.

Send a copy of this order to the Superintendent of Baruipur Central Correctional Home, for information and taking necessary action.

To 08.04.2019 and 09.04.2019 for evidence and production.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Sudhir Kumar  
Judge-in-Charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Sri Sudhir Kumar  
Judge-in-Charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.