

Special ST-04(09)16

Order No.50

Dt.01.12.2020

Accused Ispinder Molla is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

His application filed through the Superintendent of Correctional Home is taken up for hearing.

He moves application in person and prays for bail.

He submits that he has been suffering from cardiac problem. Twice he had undergone operation. He may be enlarged on bail imposing any terms and conditions.

Learned Special P.P raises objection and submits that his bail application was earlier rejected by the Hon'ble High Court. He has committed a grave offence and due to that the girl was pregnant. She has objection in releasing the accused person on bail.

Considering the seriousness of offence and materials on record, I am not inclined to release him on bail. Accordingly, his bail application is rejected.

Accused is remanded to J.C till 28.01.2021.

To 28.01.2021 for production and evidence.

Prosecution to produce it's witness.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Ashutosh Sarkar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Ashutosh Sarkar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.