

IN THE 2ND COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE

**Special ST – 04(09)16**

**Special Case No.175/2016**

**CNR – WBSP01-019299-2016**

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

71

11.04.2023

Record is put up on prayer of the learned advocate for accused.

Learned advocate for accused files a petition praying for necessary direction upon the Superintendent, Baruipur Central Correctional Home to allow accused Ispinder Molla to sign the said agreement for sale by and between accused Ispinder Molla and Sahjada Molla in respect of the land measuring about 2 chitak 40 sq. feet under Mouza Garden Reach of Kolkata Municipal Corporation Ward No.134 of Fatehpur Village Road Kolkata-700024.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition.

Prayer of learned advocate is considered and allowed.

**The Superintendent, Baruipur Central Correctional Home** is directed to facilitate accused to sign the agreement mentioned above for sale by and between accused Ispinder Molla and Sahjada Molla in respect of the land measuring about 2 chitak 40 sq. feet under Mouza Garden Reach of Kolkata Municipal Corporation Ward No.134 of Fatehpur Village Road Kolkata-700024, in the Correctional Home.

To date i.e. **12.05.2023** for production of accused and further cross examination of PW-7.

D/C by me  
Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
A.S.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Addl. Session Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court Alipore  
South 24 Pgs